SB0622/959031/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 622</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 8 and 9, strike "Department of Human Services" and substitute "<u>Comptroller</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11; and in lines 12, 23, and 29, strike "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively.

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(V)"; and in lines 4 and 18, in each instance, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "<u>COMPTROLLER</u>".